1 Surgical Technique
H
ip
 R
ep
la
ce
m

18 Stem-M Primary Hip Reconstruction
Item Codes
Ordering Information
Implants and Instruments
19Stem-M Primary Hip Reconstruction
Implants Item Codes
	⬛ Stem-M:  Cementless
Item Code Description Coating Type Main Material
XM01.1608.000.00 Stem-M Std 1 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP STD Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1609.000.00 Stem-M Std 2 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP STD Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1610.000.00 Stem-M Std 3 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP STD Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1611.000.00 Stem-M Std 4 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP STD Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1612.000.00 Stem-M Std 5 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP STD Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1613.000.00 Stem-M Std 6 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP STD Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1614.000.00 Stem-M Std 7 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP STD Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1615.000.00 Stem-M Std 8 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP STD Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1600.000.00 Stem-M Mla 1 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP MLA Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1601.000.00 Stem-M Mla 2 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP MLA Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1602.000.00 Stem-M Mla 3 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP MLA Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1603.000.00 Stem-M Mla 4 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP MLA Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1604.000.00 Stem-M Mla 5 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP MLA Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1605.000.00 Stem-M Mla 6 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP MLA Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1606.000.00 Stem-M Mla 7 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP MLA Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1607.000.00 Stem-M Mla 8 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP MLA Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1592.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 1 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1593.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 2 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1594.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 3 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1595.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 4 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1596.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 5 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1597.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 6 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1598.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 7 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1599.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 8 Ti-V + CaP Ti-V + CaP LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
* Special request items
	⬛ Stem Dimensions
Size Type Length (mm) CCD Angle Offset (mm)
1 STD 89 132 33
2 STD 93 132 32
3 STD 97 132 40
4 STD 104 132 41
5 STD 108 132 43
6 STD 114 132 44
7 STD 120 132 46
8 STD 124 132 47
1 MLA 89 124 36
2 MLA 93 124 36
3 MLA 97 125 42
4 MLA 104 125 43
5 MLA 108 126 45
6 MLA 114 126 47
7 MLA 120 126 48
8 MLA 124 126 49
1 LAT 89 119 39
2 LAT 93 119 39
3 LAT 97 119 44
4 LAT 104 119 44
5 LAT 108 119 47
6 LAT 114 119 49
7 LAT 120 119 50
8 LAT 124 119 51
2120 Stem-M Primary Hip Reconstruction
Implants Item Codes
* Special request items * Special request items
Item Code Description Coating Type Main Material
XM01.1304.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 1 HA BACT HA + BACT LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1305.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 2 HA BACT HA + BACT LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1306.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 3 HA BACT HA + BACT LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3
XM01.1307.000.00 * Stem-M Lat 4 HA BACT HA + BACT LAT Ti6Al4V - ISO 5832/3